
To ensure visitor safety, along with quick and efficient entry into our event venues, Katy ISD has instituted a Clear 
Bag Regulation. This will limit the size and type of bag allowed at sporting events, performances and graduations 
held at Rhodes and Legacy stadiums, as well as the Leonard Merrell Center (LMC), and the Katy ISD Livestock Show 
and Rodeo at the Agricultural Sciences Center. 

While Katy ISD encourages visitors not to bring bags if possible, the following types of bags are permissible: 

•	 Clear, plastic, vinyl or PVC bags
•	 Clear, plastic, one-gallon, re-sealable, Ziploc-style bags
•	 Clutch bags approximately the size of a hand (4 ½” X 6 ½”)
•	 Medically necessary items

Visitors who bring bags that do not meet the criteria outlined, will not be permitted entrance into the venue. 

Questions? Contact the Katy ISD Police Department at (281) 237-4000.

Visitors with medical items or equipment can enter any main facility entrance to have bags and equipment 
screened before admittance. 

Katy ISD Clear Bag Regulation
Rhodes Stadium • Legacy Stadium • Leonard Merrell Center • Agricultural Sciences Center

Permitted Bags

Non-Permitted Bags

Medical Items or Equipment

Large Bags

Small Bags
CLEAR OR SOLID COLOR SMALL CLUTCH BAG: 
With or without a handle or strap approximately the size of a hand (4 ½” X 6 ½”)

OROR

PLASTIC STORAGE BAG: 
Clear, plastic, one-gallon, 
re-sealable, Ziploc-style

OR OR

4” 

3.5” 

6.5” 

4.5” 

6.5” 

4.5” 

CLEAR TOTE:
Clear, plastic, vinyl or PVC 

CLEAR BACKPACK:

Solid Color
Backpack

Printed Pattern
Plastic Bag

Fanny Pack

Camera Case Diaper Bags Solid Color
Cinch Bag

Solid Color Plastic
Storage Bag

Purse Reusable
Grocery Tote

Mesh or
Straw Bag

Duffel Bag Large Tote Bag


